PRINTED: 08/22/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G234		B. WING			08/21/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIFE, INC LOCKWOOD STREET GROUP HOME				15	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 COUNTRYSIDE ROAD SW JPPLY, NC 28462		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	formulated a client's each client must retreatment program interventions and seand frequency to su objectives identified plan.		W 2	49			
	Based on observat reviews, the facility received a continuous consisting of neede identified in the indi using a footstool an mealtimes. This af The finding is:	ions, interviews and record failed to ensure each client ous active treatment plan d interventions and services vidual program plan (IPP) with a positioning during fected 1 of 4 audit clients (#1).					
	footstool was obser table in front of clied client #1 prompted Additional observat the dining room tab without using the fo						
ABORATORY	8/21/19 a footstool dining room table ir time was client #1 p the stool. Additiona	eservations in the home on was observed under the front of client #1's feet. At no prompted to place her feet on lobservations revealed client	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	34G234		B. WING _		08/	08/21/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIFE, INC LOCKWOOD STREET GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 156 COUNTRYSIDE ROAD SW SUPPLY, NC 28462				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLÉTION			
W 249	7:11am without using observations reveauledge of her chair; with from the table, whill breakfast. At no time push her chair up to the During an interview client #1 uses the foothering her. Furthare to suggest to client there are times. Review on 8/21/19 therapy (OT) evaluating the suggest to client the suggest the suggest the suggest to client the suggest to client the suggest to client the suggest the suggest the suggest to client the suggest the suggest to client the suggest the sugge	room table from 6:32am untiling the footstool. Further led client #1 sitting on the while the chair was 4 - 5 inches e she consumed her me was client #1 prompted to the table. If on 8/21/19, Staff A stated cotstool when her legs are ther interview revealed, staff ient #1 to use her footstool, when she refuse. of client #1's occupational ation dated 7/13/19 stated, upports: Be sure [Client #1] is at table with her feet supported	W 24	9				
W 441	intellectual disabiliti "the use of the foot ago." Further interned the properties of the foot ago." Further interned the properties of the discontinuous of the dining room table EVACUATION DRICFR(s): 483.470(i). The facility must he varied conditions. This STANDARD is Based on review of		W 44	1				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	34G234		B. WING		08/	08/21/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIFE, INC LOCKWOOD STREET GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 156 COUNTRYSIDE ROAD SW SUPPLY, NC 28462			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG		JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 441	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 were conducted at varied times. This affected all clients residing in the home. The finding is: Fire drills on first and third shift were not conducted at varied times. Review of fire drill reports on 8/20/19 revealed the following: Four fire drills were conducted on first shift at 7:30am, 7:35am, 8:18am and 8:15am. Further review revealed four fire drills were conducted on third shift at 7am, 6:50am, 6am and 6:50am. During an interview on 8/2019, the home manager (HM) stated first shift hours are between 7:30am thru 3:30pm and third shift hours are between 11:30pm thru 7:30am. Further interview confirmed first and third shift fire drills were not conducted at varied times.		W 4				
	Clients #2 and #5 d	ilets were not tollowed.					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		34G234	B. WING _		08/21/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIFE, INC LOCKWOOD STREET GROUP HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 156 COUNTRYSIDE ROAD SW SUPPLY, NC 28462				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLÉTIC		
W 460	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		W 46				
	2. During dinner o 8/20/19, client #5's chicken, brown rice observations revea served with any grawas gravy or broth his chicken.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G234	B. WING			08/:	21/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIFE, INC LOCKWOOD STREET GROUP HOME				1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 56 COUNTRYSIDE ROAD SW SUPPLY, NC 28462		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	Х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 460	Continued From pa	ige 4	W 4	60			
		of Lockwood Diet Orders for dd broth, gravy or appropriate neats."					
W 473	During an interview on 8/21/19, the HM confirmed client #5's grilled chicken should have been moistened with broth or gravy. MEAL SERVICES CFR(s): 483.480(b)(2)(ii) Food must be served at appropriate temperature.		W 4	173			
						ļ	
	Based on observatinterviews, the facilitation were served at an a	s not met as evidenced by: tions, document review and ity failed to ensure all foods appropriate temperature. This its (#4, #6) residing in the is:					
		rved at an inappropriate within 15 minutes of removal urce.					
	8/21/19, Staff A plan scrambled eggs on 6:19am. Further of began eating her so another client began 6:45am. At no time	oservation in the home on ced a serving bowl with the table at approximately oservations revealed one client erving of eggs at 6:42am and n her serving of eggs at e were the eggs re-heated or the eggs were taken by staff.					
	best" to ensure the temperature. Furth	9, Staff A stated, "I tried my food is the correct er interview revealed, "It's staff on third shift." Staff A did					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G234	B. WING			08/2	21/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIFE, INC LOCKWOOD STREET GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CIT 156 COUNTRYSIDE R SUPPLY, NC 28462	ROAD SW			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	((EACH CORRI	'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD ENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 473	confirm she does k guidelines for meal Review on 8/21/19 temperature stated at 140 FAll Consu food within 10-15 m a heat source or re During an interview manager (HM) consumants.	now about the temperature	W 4	73				